

Electrical Contractor Terms and Conditions

Provincial law outlined in *The Electricians' License Act*, subsection 4(2), requires that all electrical work in the Province of Manitoba be performed by a person who holds either a valid electrician's license or an electrical wiring permit.

As the permit account holder, I agree I am responsible for the electrical installation covered by all permits issued under the permit account.

I agree to provide all information Manitoba Hydro requires to issue an electrical permit in a timely manner.

I agree work cannot commence until the electrical permit has been issued.

I agree to pay all charges for the electrical permit and inspection of my installation(s) and electrical equipment in accordance with the Manitoba Hydro Schedule of Electrical Permit Fees, and as it may be amended from time to time.

I agree to complete electrical installation(s) described in the application in accordance with the current Manitoba Electrical Code and to notify Manitoba Hydro's inspection department as soon as the work authorized by the permit is ready for inspection and/or when a final inspection is required.

I agree upon notification by Manitoba Hydro's inspection department to remedy immediately any defects in the wiring of the electrical installation(s).

I agree to complete all electrical work covered by my electrical permits prior to the expiry of the permit, and if for any reason this is not possible to contact Manitoba Hydro to have the permit extended.

I agree to notify Manitoba Hydro in writing if for any reason I will not be completing the work covered by my electrical permit.